Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001721

2019-001722

2019-001723

2019-001725

2019-001726

2019-001731

2019-001733

2019-001734

2019-001736

Reported Date

01 July 2019

01 July 2019

01 July 2019

02 July 2019

02 July 2019

03 July 2019

03 July 2019

03 July 2019

03 July 2019

Reported Time

3:23:00 AM

3:46:00 AM

7:13:00 AM

12:55:00 AM

2:54:00 AM

12:53:00 AM

8:07:00 AM

10:57:00 AM

2:27:00 PM

Location

VARI HALL

VARI HALL

ROSS BUILDING
NORTH TOWER

VANIER
COLLEGE

CENTRAL
SQUARE

HEALTH,
NURSING and
ENVIRONMENTAL
STUDIES

ROSS BUILDING
NORTH TOWER

ROSS BUILDING
SOUTH TOWER

ATKINSON
ROAD

Category
Fire Alarm
Mischief,
Under $5000
Fire Alarm
Mischief,
Under $5000

Suspicious
Persons

Theft, Under
$5000

Disturbance,
Causing

Theft, Under
$5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Subcategory
Malfunction
University
Property
Malfunction
University
Property

Subject
Identified

Private Property

Loitering

University
Property

Non-Community
Member

Period of July 01 to 07, 2019

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.

A Security patrol discovered a smashed
pane of glass in the north perimeter door.
The Work Control Centre was notified.
Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.
Complainant reported two lockers located on
the first floor had been damaged. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male acting in a concerning
manner. The male, identified as a non-
community member, advised he arrived on
campus inadvertently and lost his way. The
male was escorted to the subway station.
Complainant reported the theft of a
backpack left unattended in a basement
level staff lounge. A description of a suspect
was obtained.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was asleep in a sixth floor
hallway. The male was identified as a non-
community member and was directed to
leave the building.

Complainant reported the theft of computer
equipment from a fourth floor office. There
was no evidence of forced entry.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member. The
individual was identified and directed to
leave campus.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001737

2019-001738

2019-001740

2019-001739

2019-001742

2019-001744

2019-001745

2019-001746

2019-001747

2019-001748

Reported Date

03 July 2019

03 July 2019

03 July 2019
03 July 2019

03 July 2019

04 July 2019

04 July 2019

04 July 2019

04 July 2019

04 July 2019

Reported Time

3:56:00 PM

5:01:00 PM

5:03:00 PM

5:14:00 PM

8:44:00 PM

1:57:00 AM

9:36:00 AM

11:21:00 AM

2:31:00 PM

3:09:00 PM

Location

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

TAIT MCKENZIE
BLDG
SCOTT LIBRARY

CENTRAL
SQUARE

FARQUHARSON
BUILDING

VANIER
COLLEGE

HEALTH,
NURSING and
ENVIRONMENTAL
STUDIES

SCOTT LIBRARY

YORK LIONS
STADIUM

Category

Disturbance,
Causing

Theft,
Attempt

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000
Mischief,
Under $5000

Trespass to

Property Act

Disturbance,
Causing

Trespass to
Property Act

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Unauthorized
Activities

Private Property

Private Property
Private Property

University
Property

Non-Community

Member

Dispute

Non-Community
Member

Private Property

Private Property

Period of July 01 to 07, 2019

Incident Summary

A Security patrol encountered two
community members engaged in
unauthorized activities inside a basement
level classroom. They were cautioned and
directed to leave the building for the
remainder of the day.

Complainant reported an unknown male
attempted to steal their laptop computer.
The suspect fled the scene when confronted
by the complainant. A description of the
suspect was obtained.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended in the fieldhouse.
Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third floor.
A security patrol discovered an unauthorized
poster on a bulletin board. The poster was
removed.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member loitering
in a first floor hallway. The individual was
identified and directed to leave campus.

A community member reported being
involved in a verbal dispute with two
unknown males. Description of the males
were obtained.

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was in a student lounge. The
individual was identified and directed to
leave campus.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the second
floor.

Complainant reported the theft of clothing
items left unattended in the stadium.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001749

2019-001750

2019-001754

2019-001756

2019-001757

2019-001759

2019-001763

2019-001761

2019-001764

Reported Date

04 July 2019

04 July 2019

05 July 2019

05 July 2019

06 July 2019

06 July 2019

07 July 2019

07 July 2019

07 July 2019

Reported Time

5:25:00 PM

8:11:00 PM

12:49:00 PM

5:58:00 PM

1:35:00 AM

1:49:00 PM

3:59:00 PM

4:30:00 PM

10:42:00 PM

Location

SECOND
STUDENT
CENTRE

SCOTT LIBRARY

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
GREENHOUSE
YORK LANES
RETAIL

320
ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE
STEACIE
SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING
BLDG

GLENDON
COLLEGE

PARKING LOT -
THOMPSON
ROAD VISITORS
380
ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

Category

Trespass to
Property Act

Theft, Under
$5000
Theft, Under
$5000

Suspicious

Persons

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Information
Mischief,
Under $5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Non-Community
Member

Private Property

University
Property

Subject not
Identified

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Health & Safety
Concern

Private Property

Private Property

Period of July 01 to 07, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was observed in the building. The
individual was identified and escorted off
campus.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third floor.
Complainant reported the theft of
construction materials left unattended
outside the building.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male acting in a suspicious
manner inside a retail store. A description of
the male was obtained.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member experiencing dizziness.
EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security, Toronto Police and the Mobile
Crisis Team responded to a report that a
non-community member was in distress.
EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security responded to check on the well-
being of a resident. The individual was not
located.

Complainant reported their vehicle was
scratched while parked in the lot.

Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle

that was secured to the bike rack outside the
residence.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name
Cause Disturbance
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarms
Information

Mischief, Under $5000
Suspicious Persons
Theft Attempt

Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

Total Reported Incidents

Number of Incidents
03
02
02
01
04
02
01
09
04
28

Period of July 01 to 07, 2019

Page 4 of 4



