Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001721	01 July 2019	3:23:00 AM	VARI HALL	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-001722	01 July 2019	3:46:00 AM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a smashed pane of glass in the north perimeter door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001723	01 July 2019	7:13:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING NORTH TOWER	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-001725	02 July 2019	12:55:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported two lockers located on the first floor had been damaged. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001726	02 July 2019	2:54:00 AM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Suspicious Persons	Subject Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male acting in a concerning manner. The male, identified as a noncommunity member, advised he arrived on campus inadvertently and lost his way. The male was escorted to the subway station.
2019-001731	03 July 2019	12:53:00 AM	HEALTH, NURSING and ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended in a basement level staff lounge. A description of a suspect was obtained.
2019-001733	03 July 2019	8:07:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING NORTH TOWER	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was asleep in a sixth floor hallway. The male was identified as a noncommunity member and was directed to leave the building.
2019-001734	03 July 2019	10:57:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING SOUTH TOWER	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of computer equipment from a fourth floor office. There was no evidence of forced entry.
2019-001736	03 July 2019	2:27:00 PM	ATKINSON ROAD	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member. The individual was identified and directed to leave campus.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001737	03 July 2019	3:56:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Disturbance, Causing	Unauthorized Activities	A Security patrol encountered two community members engaged in unauthorized activities inside a basement level classroom. They were cautioned and directed to leave the building for the remainder of the day.
2019-001738	03 July 2019	5:01:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Attempt	Private Property	Complainant reported an unknown male attempted to steal their laptop computer. The suspect fled the scene when confronted by the complainant. A description of the suspect was obtained.
2019-001740	03 July 2019	5:03:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE BLDG	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in the fieldhouse.
2019-001739	03 July 2019	5:14:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2019-001742	03 July 2019	8:44:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A security patrol discovered an unauthorized poster on a bulletin board. The poster was removed.
2019-001744	04 July 2019	1:57:00 AM	FARQUHARSON BUILDING	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member loitering in a first floor hallway. The individual was identified and directed to leave campus.
2019-001745	04 July 2019	9:36:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	A community member reported being involved in a verbal dispute with two unknown males. Description of the males were obtained.
2019-001746	04 July 2019	11:21:00 AM	HEALTH, NURSING and ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was in a student lounge. The individual was identified and directed to leave campus.
2019-001747	04 July 2019	2:31:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the second floor.
2019-001748	04 July 2019	3:09:00 PM	YORK LIONS STADIUM	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of clothing items left unattended in the stadium.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001749	04 July 2019	5:25:00 PM	SECOND STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was observed in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-001750	04 July 2019	8:11:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2019-001754	05 July 2019	12:49:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - GREENHOUSE	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of construction materials left unattended outside the building.
2019-001756	05 July 2019	5:58:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male acting in a suspicious manner inside a retail store. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-001757	06 July 2019	1:35:00 AM	320 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing dizziness. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001759	06 July 2019	1:49:00 PM	STEACIE SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING BLDG	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and the Mobile Crisis Team responded to a report that a non-community member was in distress. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001763	07 July 2019	3:59:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security responded to check on the well- being of a resident. The individual was not located.
2019-001761	07 July 2019	4:30:00 PM	PARKING LOT - THOMPSON ROAD VISITORS	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported their vehicle was scratched while parked in the lot.
2019-001764	07 July 2019	10:42:00 PM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle that was secured to the bike rack outside the residence.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents
Cause Disturbance	03
Emergency Medical	02
Fire Alarms	02
Information	01
Mischief, Under \$5000	04
Suspicious Persons	02
Theft Attempt	01
Theft, Under \$5000	09
Trespassing	04
Total Reported Incidents	28